More

06-25-2002



102134399

PHILIP L. BATEMAN

OFFICE OF PUBL

ATTORNEY AT LAW
PATENTS • TRADEMARKS • COPYRIGHTS

TELEPHONE, 1111 | 3

Post Office Box 1105
Decatur, Illinois 62525

FINANCE LLC

June 11, 2002

FACSIMILE (217) 429-6410

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

In Re: PATENT COVER SHEET UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

Dear Sir:

Please record the enclosed true copy of an original document:

- 1. Name of conveying party: Women's Health Products, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company
- 2. Name and address of receiving party: Don A. Perry of 742 Wolf Road, Decatur, IL 62526
 - 3. Description of transaction: Patent Assignment
- 4. Identification of patent: U.S. Patent No. Re. 34,353, reissued August 24, 1993, entitled "Touch Enhancing Pad"
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: The undersigned at the address and telephone number shown on the letterhead
 - 6. Total number of patents involved: One
 - 7. Date of execution: October 31, 2001
 - 8. Total fee: \$40.00 check enclosed
- 9. Please charge any deficiency in the fee relating to this recordation, and credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 02-1240

10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. Please indicate receipt by file-marking and returning the enclosed postcard.

Respectfully submitted,

OR ANNEDS 00000141 4793354

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

Philip L. Bateman

Attorney for Assignee

Registration No. 30,127

PATENT REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0719 Revised ExhibitA 5/11/02

CORRECTED PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR, WOMEN'S HEALTH PRODUCTS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with a business address at 736 Castlewood Road, Dresher, PA 19025 had previously acquired the entire interest in an invention entitled TOUCH ENHANCING PAD for which issued as U.S. Patent Number Re. 34,353, a reissue of U.S. Patent Number 4,657,021, and TOUCH ENHANCEMENT for which issued as U.S. Patent Number 4,793,354;

WHEREAS, Don A. Perry, of 742 Wolf Road, Decatur, IL 62526, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire non-exclusive rights to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer tot he ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, on a non-exclusive basis only.

It is agreed that ASSIGNOR shall be legally bound, upon request and at the expense of the ASIGNEE or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, to testify in legal proceeding relating there to, to execute all instruments and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. All at the cost and expense of Assignee.

Dated as of October 31, 2001.

RECORDED: 06/25/2002

ASSIGNOR:

Women's Health Products, LLC

By: Clex Kayhavi, menter Title: Presiles

PATENT REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0720